| 09467100 | |
|----------|--|
| 190741 | |
| \$40.00 | |
| ij | |

| FORM PTO-1595 (modified) | Atty. Dkt. No. 039386-051 | |
|---|--|--|
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC | |
| DATE | URIVI COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Or | |
| To the Discoular of the U.S. Ok. | TS ONLY | |
| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office | ce: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Incyte Pharmaceuticals Inc. | | |
| | | |
| | Incyte Corporation | |
| | Experimental Station | |
| | Route 141 & Henry Clay Road, Building E336/225, | |
| | Wilmington,, Delaware 19880 | |
| | ,,, = | |
| Additional conveying party(ies) | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| MERGER | | |
| Execution Date: 03/10/2003 | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s); | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO | |
| | | |
| If this is being filed together with a new application, the exe | ecution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application Number(s): | B. Dotont Number (-) | |
| | B. Patent Number(s): | |
| 09/467,100 | | |
| Additional numb | ∤ ers attached? NO | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence | <u> </u> | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: | |
| Michele M. Simkin | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 | |
| FOLEY & LARDNER LLP | Check Enclosed | |
| Washington Harbour | X Charge to deposit account | |
| 3000 K Street, N.W., Sulte 500 <u>Washington, D.C.</u> 20007-5143 | | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: 19-0741 THIS SPACE | |
| | THIS SPACE | |
| Statement and signature: | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | |
| copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby a ne required in this matter to the above-identified deposit accou | | |
| | nu. | |
| Michele M. Simkin | l. M. Axler 2/7/06 | |
| Name of person signing | Signature Date | |
| | - Dutc | |
| Total number of page | es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 | |

PATENT REEL: 017239 FRAME: 0385

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"INCYTE CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INCYTE GENOMICS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INCYTE CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE ELEVENTE DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2003, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2003, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Hindson Harrier Smith Windson, Secretary of Scate

2259499 8100M

030161985

AUTEENTICATION: 2301066

DATE: 09-11-03

PATENT REEL: 017239 FRAME: 0386

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGINO

STATE OF DELIMATE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 12:30 PM 03/11/7003
030161985 - 2259492

INCYTE CORPORATION

INTO

INCYTE GENOMICS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Incyte Genomics, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does beceby cartify:

FIRST: That the Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of incyte Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Incyte Corporation").

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on the twelfth day of December, 2002, determined to merge into itself incyts Corporation on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge into itself, incyte Corporation (the "Merget") and assume all of incyte Corporation's liabilities and obligations and upon such merger becoming effective, each outstanding share of Common Stock of Incyte such merger becoming effective, each outstanding share of Common shall cease to be outstanding, without any payment being made in respect thereof.

RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of common stock of the Corporation shall remain unchanged and continue to remain outstanding as one share of common stock of the Corporation, held by the person who was the holder of such share of common stock of the Corporation immediately prior to the Merger, and it is further

RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of common stock of lacyte Corporation shall be canceled and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Chief Executive Officer, the President, any Executive Vice President and the Secretary of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, directed to make, execute and acknowledge, in the name of the Corporation, a certificate of ownership and merger for the purpose of effecting the Merger and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and to do all other acts and

things that may be necessary to carry out and effectuate the purpose and intent of the resolutions relating to the Merger, and it is further

RESOLVED, that upon the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger, Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Incyte Corporation"

FOURTH: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. on March 15, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Incyte Genomics, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by its respective authorized officer on this @tay of March, 2003.

INCYTE GENOMICS, INC.

H. Lee Bendekgey Corporate Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 017239 FRAME: 0388